
B.—7a-35

CLASS IX.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND
HARBOUR DEFENCES.

Appropriations for Public Works Serciees.

1897-98.

Vote No. 105.—Lighthouses
„ 106.— Harbour Works

107.—Harbour Defences

£
2.520.
1,250
5,000

8,770

£ £Item.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.

1
2
3

VOTE No. 105.
Lighthouses—

East Cape (land, building, &c.)
Cape Palliser (building, land, &c.)
Stephens Island (land-compensation)

500
2,000

20

Total—Vote No. 105 ... 2,520

VOTE No. 106.
Hakbotjii Wobks—

Wharf at Howiok
Lyttelton (reclamation works, Sticking Point) ...
Protective Works, Government Property, Hokitika

100
550
600

1,250

1
2
8

Total—Vote No. 106 ...

VOTE No. 107.
Harbour Defences 5,000

Total—Vote No. 107 ... 5,000

TAL CLASS IX. £8,770
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