CLASS IX.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND HARBOUR DEFENCES.

				1897–98.		
Vote No. 105 — Lighthouses " 106. — Harbour Works " 107. — Harbour Defences		 		1, 5,	£ 2,520 1,250 5,000 8,770	
tem.			,	£	#	
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC V	WORKS.				
	VOTE No. 105. LIGHTHOUSES— East Cape (land, building, &c.)		2	500		
$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \end{bmatrix}$	Cape Palliser (building, land, &c.) Stephens Island (land-compensatio	 m)	•••	2,000 20		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 105	••••			2,520	
			· .			
	VOTE No. 106. HARBOUR WORKS—			100		
$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \end{bmatrix}$	Wharf at Howick Lyttelton (reclamation works, Stic Protective Works, Government Pr	king Poin roperty, H	it) okitika	100 5 50 600		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 106	3			1,250	
				i ki ki ki ki ki L	A CAR	
1.	VOTE No. 107. Harbour Defences			5,000		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 107	7	•••		5,000	